National Assembly Building: Waterproofing & Roofing Maintenance to Existing Roofs

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Ben Mwasinga

Tel: 0214652198

Email: bmwasinga@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 10831

Date: Monday June 12, 2017

Page No: 1

PermitID: 2531

PERMIT: Alteration

In terms of Section 27(18) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Permit Holder: Mr Erik Barnard

Arcus Facilities Management Solutions

35 Hope Street Cape Town 8001 South Africa

Site: Parliament of South Africa (Parliament)

Thank you for notifying SAHRA about the proposed maintenance work at the National Assembly Building. It is noted that the National Assembly is a Grade I heritage resource and a Declared National Heritage Site.

The following documents were reviewed:

- Roofing Repair Plan: National Assembly
- National Assembly BOQ
- Building Plan National Assembly
- Precinct Backlog Maintenance Instruction.

SAHRA has no objection to the proposed maintenance work at the National Assembly. A closeout report must be uploaded to the case on SAHRIS upon completion of the project with photographs of the completed work

National Assembly Building: Waterproofing & Roofing Maintenance to Existing Roofs

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za

South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town
P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001

www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Ben Mwasinga

Tel: 0214652198

Email: bmwasinga@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 10831

Date: Monday June 12, 2017

Page No: 2

PermitID: 2531

This permit is valid from 12/06/2017 to 12/06/2020

.

Ang-

Ben Mwasinga Acting Manager South African Heritage Resources Agency

Additional Info:

Please note that this permit may be suspended should an appeal against the decisions be received by SAHRA within 14 days from the date of the permit. SAHRA may not be held responsible for any costs or losses incurred in the event of the suspension or retraction of this permit.

ADMIN: Direct URL to case: http://www.sahra.org.za/node/390263